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R[RA £'QRI iRuF 	-ATON.J.LS!iMA ES 

FOURTh QLARIER, 19b1 

This quarterly publication has been designed to provide conlEodity detail which has become 
available from the sample surveys of coimnercial motor vehicles conducted in each of the ten provinces 
on a continuing quarterly basis. For a complete description of the original design of the sample as 
well as the methods and procedures, reference should be made to the publication "Motor Transport 
Traffic - National Estimates, 1957," Catalogue No. 53-207. Improvements and modifications in the 
original procedures are explained in the annual National Estimates for later years. 

The quarterly series covers the operation of intercity vehicles, both pxivee and for hire, but 
it should be notedthat urbat aeyje.s of 	evefltcte -are necessarily includedoperatiana—ef------ 
vëttteThiied as farm and urban are described in the afinuakMotor Transport Traffic reports but are 
excluded from this puiT ton. For 	TrrëYtWtXIiiTiEIclea date are brokàtiown 
to show operations on trips up to and including 50 miles and on trips over 50 miles as well as total 
operations. 

Beginning with the first quarter of 1961 the description of conanodities transported by trucks 
has been changed to conform with the revised "Standard Conanodity Classification" produced by the 
floninion Bureau of Statistics. Formerly coodities were classified according to the "Railway Freight 
rnmodity Statistics Classification". The change will enable these data to be compared more easily 

'y the Dominion Bureau of Statistics. 

- e major groups: (i) live animals, (ii) food, feed, beverages, 
inedible, (iv) fabricated materials, inedible, and (v) end 

products, inedible. Cousnodities shown separately in quarterly Motor Transport Traffic reports prior 
to 1961 were those transported in large volume. These conanodities will continue to be shown indivi-
dually and in many cases the description of such coiodities was only slightly changed in the revised 
classification. 

Where sufficient descriptive detail was not reported for a particular item or the quantity 
carried was not sufficiently large to be shown separately, it was necessary to assign it to an n.e.s. 
(not elsewhere specified) class. In addition mixed truckloads of goods which were within the same 
comeodity group were assigned to the n.e.s. class for that group. However, when the comeodities 
reported for a mixed truck load belonged to more than one of the five main comeodity groups, they have 
been assigned to the "General Freight" group. Therefore, the totals shown for individual comeodities 
are understated in proportion to the amount of that comeodity which, of necessity, was assigned to 
one of these general classes. 

To be shown separately 100,000 tons of a codity should be transported within the quarter. 
However to preserve continuity and enable comparisons to be made with previous quarters data are 
shown individually for some comeodities which fall short of this mark. 

The results of the provincial sample surveys were expanded to represent the estimated truck 
population for the thirteen weeks of the quarter and combined for a Canada total, Weight of goods 
carried, miles travelled with load, net ton miles and revenue have been rounded to thousands and 
average distance per ton has been rounded to tens. Averages were calculated before the figures were 
eundad. The data in this report are estimates subject to sampling error. As time has not permitted 

tuk of the reli ih1l t' 0 f t- he detailed inforimqtiou, the data should be used with caution. 
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Glossary of Terms 

Average distance per ton - average distance each ton was carried. Net  ton miles divided by the total 
weight of goods carried. 

Average weight carried per truck - total net ton miles performed divided by miles travelled with load. 

For hire vehicles - those vehicles (coumon and contract) which were operated for compensation and, in 
most provinces, were identified by a distinct series of licence plate numbers, especially for public 
service vehicles. 

Net ton miles - average weight of goods carried per trip multiplied by the number of loaded miles. 

N.e.s. - not elsewhere specified. (As a result of insufficient descriptive detail for some of the 
commodities recorded in the questionnaires, it has been necessary to assign these commodities to the 
n.e.s. classes rather than to a more specific class.) 

Private intercity vehicles - privately owned trucks (both intercity and rural) which were operated 
beyond urban areas and were not used directly in connection with farm operations. 

Weight of goods carried - total weight of goods loaded on the vehicles. 

For Hiro Trucl':s 

In the fourth quarter of 1961 for hire trucks carried an estimated 42,495,000 tons of goods 
compared with 39,191,000 tons in the same quarter of 1960, an increase of 8 per cent. As the average 
weight carried per truck increased 4 per cent to 10.7 ton8 and the average distance per ton rose to 71 
miles from 69 miles, the net ton miles increased ii per cent to 3,010,374,000 from 2,719,239,000 in the 
corresponding quarter of 1960. The revenue received for the transportation of goods increased 12.5 per 
cent to 201,660,000 from 179,225,000 and the revenue per ton mile rose to 6.7 cents from 6.6 cents. 

For trips over 50 miles fabricated materials, inedible and general freight accounted respecti-
ively for 29 and 28 per cent of the weight of goods carried, 21 and 35 per cent of the net ton miles 
performed and 18 and 33 per cent of the revenue for these for hire trucks. 

Private Intercity Trucks 

Private intercity trucks, in the fourth quarter of 1961 carried an estimated 36,669,000 tons of 
goods compared with 35,597,000 tons in the fourth quarter of 1960 an increase of 3.0 per cent. The 
average weight of goods carried per truck rose 2 per cent to 4.6 from 4.5 tons, while the average dis-
tance each ton was carried increased 12 per cent to 29 miles from 26 miles; the net ton miles increased 
12 per cent to 1,051,554,000 from 941,055,000 in the same quarter of 1960. 

For trips over 50 miles fabricated materials, inedible and food, feed, beverages and tobacco 
accounted respectively for 34 and 30 per cent of the weight of goods carried and 32 and 31 per cent of 
the net ton miles performed by these private intercity trucks. 
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TABLE 1. Total For Hire Truck Traffic 

coodity 
Weight 

of goods 
carried 

Average Miles 
 travelled 
 with load 

Net ton 
miles 

Average 
distance 
per ton 

Revenue 
_______ 

Revenue 
per 

ton mile 
000 tons tons 1 000 1 000 miles $'OOO t 

Live animals: 

173 9 2,784 23,677 140 1,240 5.2 
491 7 7.870 54,498 110 4,038 7.4 

664 7 10,654 78,175 120 5,278 6.8 

Food, feed ,  beycrasep and tobacco: 

186 15 11,488 171,323 920 4,623 2.7 
1,160 4 15.770 68,210 60 5,756 8.4 
366 12 1.757 21,075 60 1,019 4.8 

Grain, flour, meal and cereal preparations, n.e.s 83 11 1,348 14,598 180 572 3.9 
178 14 2,635 36,065 200 1,383 3.8 

Cattle 	................................................. 

218 14 2,303 31,496 150 1,036 3.3 

Live 	animals, 	n.e.s .................................... 

259 11 2,128 22,838 90 1,103 4.8 
239 14 1,296 18,747 80 1,589 8.5 

Total 	live 	animals 	................................... 

26 12 111 1,280 50 90 7.0 

Meat and meat 	preparations 	.............................. 

Food, 	feed, beverages and tobacco, n.e.c . 	.......... 1,262 13 16,796 219,834 170 13,928 6.3 

Dairy produce, 	eggs and honey 	......................... 
Cereals unmilled 	(including grain) 	...................... 

Fruits and 	fruit preparations 	........................... 
Vegetables and vegetable preparations 	................... 

Total food, 	feed, 	beverages and tobacco .......... 3,977 11 55,632 605,466 150 31,099 5.1 

Fodder and feed, except unmilled cereals 	................ 

Crude materials, inedible: 

Ale, 	beer, 	stout and porter 	............................. 

33 19 273 5,121 160 319 6.2 
147 18 280 5,120 40 297 5.8 
162 12 155 1,876 10 107 5.7 
359 12 782 9,125 30 523 5.7 

15,351 11 11,964 128,575 10 8,130 6.3 

Tobacco 	................................................. 

2,252 11 3,428 38,909 20 1,841 4.7 
Crude non-metallic minerals, except coal and 

... 

petroleum, 	n.e.s . 	................................ 1,929 16 2,201 34,295 20 1 919 5.6 
(rude materials, 	inedible, 	n.e.a. 	.................. 731 14 7,186 98,095 130 , 4.8 

Logs, 	round and roughly squared 	......................... 
Pulpwood 	................................................ 

20,964 

... 

12 26,269 321,116 20 17,891 5.6 

Ores, 	concentrates and precipitates 	..................... 

Sand 	and 	gravel 	...................................... 
Stone, 	crude 	......................................... 

Fibricated material., inedible: 

... 

Coal 	.................................................... 

647 13 3,990 53,425 80 2,891 5.4 
39 16 912 14,344 370 628 4.4 

537 12 5,195 64,751 120 4,076 6.3 

Total 	crude materials, 	inedible 	................... 

Oils, fats, waxes, extracts and derivatives, 
83 17 336 5,760 70 303 5.3 

212 

... 

18 1,462 26,024 120 1,417 5.4 
283 11 1,980 22,108 80 1,293 5.8 

Sawmill 	products 	....................................... 

209 17 2,027 33,597 160 1,289 3.8 

Wood fabricated materials, 	n.e.s ....................... 
Paper 	and 	paperboard 	................................... 

567 16 2,472 38,849 70 1,894 4.9 

animal 	and 	vegetable 	................................. 

539 13 851 10,653 20 551 5.2 
Petroleum and coal products, 	o.e.a. 	................ 743 16 5,920 95,005 130 4,408 4.6 
Iron and steel and alloys and metal fabricated basic 

957 16 7,229 116,002 120 6,049 • 
80 10 146 1,486 20 118 7.9 

1,224 17 4,310 71,572 60 3,513 - 	4.9 - 
752 14 3,387 46,077 60 2,874 6.2 

Fabricated materials, inedible, n.e.c............... 180 12 1,879 22,523 130 1,594 7.1 

Inorganic and organic chemicals 	....................... 
Chemical 	products 	..................................... 

7,052 15 42,096 622,176 90 32,898 5.3 

Gasoline 	.............................................. 
Fuel 	oil 	.............................................. 

- 	Asphalt 	............................................... 

End products, tnedib1: 

products 	.......................................... 

... 

525 13 4,817 61,124 120 4,106 6.7 

'Bricks, 	clay, 	building 	.............................. 
Cement and concrete basic products .................. 

290 9 13,768 121,268 420 8,373 6.9 

Non-metallic mineral basic products, n.s.a .......... 

Motor vehicle engines, accessories, parts and 

Total fabricated materials, inedible ............... 

aasemblies 	........................................ 138 11 2,028 21,670 160 1,805 8,3 
1,739 6 32,757 203,465 120 31,616 15.5 

Machinery 	........................................... 
Passenger autobiles and chasais ................... 

2,692 8 53,370 407,527 150 45,900 11.3 

End products, 	inedible, 	n.e 	........................ 

Total end products, 	inedible ...................... 

7,146 11 92,389 975,914 140 68,594 7.0 C;gnerdl 	freight........................................ 

.RAND TOTAL 	..................................... 42,495 10.7 280,410 3,010,374 71 201,660 6.7 
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riao&e aaiacics ror [ness coemooltJ.es. 

TABLE 2. For Hire Truck Traffic - Trips up to and Including 50 Miles 

Comeodity 
Weight 

of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

Miles 
travelled 
with load 

Net ton 
miles 

Average 
distance 
per ton 

Revenue 
Reve 

pe 
ton 

'000 tons tons 1 000 1 000 miles $'OOO t 

Live animals: 

87 4 515 2,252 30 311 1 
193 6 1,369 8,040 40 905 1 

280 5 1,884 10,292 40 1,216 1 

Food, feed. bevera&ep and tobacco: 

Neat and mast preparations(l) - - 
823 3 11,222 37,827 50 3,670 
245 8 805 6,584 30 584 

Grain, flour, meal and cereal preparations, n.e.s.(l) - - - - - 
101 3 316 1,626 20 329 2 

Cattle 	.................................................. 

138 11 208 2,283 20 278 1 

Live 	animals, 	n.e.c ..................................... 

142 10 594 5,971 40 415 

Total 	live 	animals 	.................................... 

101 11 181 2.031 20 307 1 
Tobacco ...................................... ........ 26 12 Ill 1,280 50 90 

Dairy produce, 	eggs 	and honey 	........................... 

671 8 4,006 33,440 50 6,067 1 

Cereals unmilled 	(including grain) 	...................... 

Fruits and fruit preparations 	.......................... 
Vegetables and vegetable preparations ............... 
Fodder and feed, except unmilled cereals ............ 

2,247 5 17,443 91,042 40 11,740 1 

Ale, beer, stout and porter 	......................... 

Crude materials, inedible: 

Food, feed, beverages and tobacco, n.e.a. ... ........ 

Logs, round and roughly equared(1) .................. - - - - - - 
147 18 280 5,120 40 297 Pulpwood 	............................................ 
162 12 155 1,876 10 107 

Coal 	................................................ 318 10 458 4,579 10 377 
15,351 11 11,964 128,575 10 8,130 
2,177 11 3,061 32,529 20 1,575 

Crude non-metallic minerals, except coal and 
1,760 11 1,019 11,020 10 1,051 petroleum, 	n.s.a . 	............................. .... 
461 8 1,412 10,749 20 1,432 1 Crude materials, 	inedible, n.e.s .................... 

20,376 11 18.349 194,448 10 12,969 

Fabricated materials, inedible: 

Sawmill products 	.................................... 419 11 943 10,112 20 1,031 ii 
Wood fabricated materials, n.e.s.(l) ................. - - - - - - 

199 8 864 6,524 30 1,005 U 
Oila, fats, waxes, extracts and derivatives, animal 

and vegetable(l) 	................................. 49 18 69 1,262 30 90 

Paper and paperboard 	............................... 

105 14 190 2,598 30 332 U 
172 10 359 3,514 20 262 

Total food, feed, beverages and tobacco ........... 

Gasoline 	............................................ 57 6 228 1,346 20 155 1: 
Fuel 	oil 	............................................ 421 13 801 10,762 30 791 

512 10 670 6,405 10 379 

Ores, concentrates and precipitates ................. 

Asphalt 	............................................. 
334 8 935 7,488 20 1,304 1; 

Sand 	and gravel 	..................................... 

Petroleum and coal products, n.e.a..................
Iron and steel and alloys and metal fabricated baaic 

Stone, 	crude 	........................................ 

498 13 1,292 17,201 40 1.678 
80 10 146 1,486 20 118 

Total crude materials, 	inedible ................... 

877 12 1,094 13,518 20 1,286 
550 11 1,390 15,747 30 1,551 
101 10 454 4,740 50 627 1 

Inorganic and organic chemicals ..................... 

4,374 11 9,435 102,703 20 10,609 1C 

Chemical products 	................................... 

End products, inedible: 

products 	.......................................... 

305 9 881 8,004 30 994 12 

Bricks, 	clay,building 	............................... 
Cement and concrete basic products .................. 

54 6 341 2,083 40 432 2C 

Non-metallic mineral basic products, n.e.s .......... 
Fabricated materials, inedible, n.e.s............... 

Motor vehicle engines, accessories, parts and 

Total fabricated materials, inedible .............. 

assemblies 	........................................ 66 8 393 3,211 50 411 12 
End products, 	inedible, 	n.e.s ....................... 989 3 10,096 33,425 30 11,064 31 

Machinery 	........................................... 
Passenger automobiles and chassis ................... 

1,414 4 11,711 46,723 30 12,901 27 Total end products, 	inedible 	...................... 

4,608 5 23,833 119,562 30 26,986 22 General 	freiaht........................................ 

GRAND TOTAL 	..................................... 33,299 6.8 82,655 564,770 17 76,421 17 

i. 
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TABLE 3. For Hire Truck Traffic - Trips Over 50 Milea 
- 

comeodity 
Weight 
of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

)Ules 
travelled 
with load 

Not 
m 

Average 
distance 
per ton 

Revenue 
Revenue 

per 
 ton mile 

000 tons tons 1 000 1 000 wiles $'OOO t 

Live animals: 

86 9 2,269 21,425 250 929 4.3 
Live 	animals, 	n.e.a. 	............................... 298 7 6,501 46,458 160 3,133 6.7 

.384 8 8,770 67,883 180 4,062 6.0 

Cattle 	............................................... 

Food, feed. beversees and tpflccp: 

Meat and meat preparations 	.......................... 186 15 11,488 171,323 920 4,623 2.7 
337 7 4,548 30,383 90 2,086 6.9 Dairy produce, eggs and honey ....................... 
121 15 952 14,491 120 435 3.0 

Grain, 	flour, weal and cereal preparations, a.e.s. 83 11 1,348 14,598 180 572 3,9 
77 15 2,319 34,439 450 1,054 3.1 
80 14 2,095 29,213 360 758 2.6 

Fruits and fruit preparations 	....................... 

117 11 1,534 16,867 140 688 4.1 
Vegetables and vegetable preparations ...............
Fodder and feed, except unwilled cereals ............ 

138 15 1,115 16,716 120 1.282 7.7 Ale, 	beer, 	stout and porter ......................... 
Tobacco(1) 	.......................................... - - - - - - - 

591 15 12,790 186,394 320 7,861 4.2 Food, feed, beverages and tobacco. n.e.a ............ 

1,730 13 38,189 514,424 300 19,359 3.8 Total food, feed, beverages and tobacco ...........

Crude materialb. inedible: 

33 19 273 5,121 160 319 6.2 
- - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 

Logs, round and roughly squared ..................... 

41 14 324 4,546 110 t46 3.2 

Pulpwood(1) 	......................................... 
Ores, Concentrates and precipitates(1) 	.............. 

- - - - - - - 

Coal 	................................................ 
Sand and gravel(1) 	.................................. 

75 17 367 6,380 90 266 4.2 Stone, 	crude 	........................................ 
rude non-metallic minerals, except coal and 
petroleum, 	n.e.s.................................. 169 20 1,182 23,275 140 868 3.7 

270 15 5,774 87,346 320 3,323 3.8 

588 16 7,920 126,668 220 4,922 3.9 

rude materials, 	inedible, n.e.a .................... 

Fabricated 	aterial, inedible: 

Total 	live animals 	................................ 

228 14 3,047 43,313 190 1,860 4.3 
Wood fabricated materials, n.e.s .................... 39 16 912 14,344 370 628 4.4 

338 13 4,331 58,227 170 3,071 5.3 

Cereals unwilled (including grain) 	.................. 

Oils, 	fats, waxes, extracts and derivatives, 
animal and vegetable .............................. 34 17 267 4,498 130 213 4.7 

107 18 1,272 23,426 220 1,085 4.6 
111 11 1,621 18,594 170 1,031 5.5 Chemical 	products 	................................... 
152 18 1,799 32,251 210 1,134 3.5 Gasoline 	............................................ 

Fuel 	oil 	............................................ 146 17 1,671 28,087 190 1,103 3.9 
Asphalt 	............................................. 27 24 181 4,248 160 172 6.0 

409 18 4,985 87,517 210 3,104 3.5 
Iron and steel and alloys and metal fabricated basic 

459 17 5,937 98,801 220 4,371 4.4 

Sawmill 	products 	.................................... 

- - - - - - - 

Paper and paperboard 	................................ 

347 18 3,216 58,054 170 2,227 3.8 

Total crude materials, 	inedible ................... 

products 	.......................................... 

202 15 1,997 30,330 150 1,323 4.4 

Bricks, clay, building(l) ........................... 
Cement and concrete basic products ..................
Non-metallic mineral basic products, n.e.s..........
Fabricated materials, inedible, n.e.s............... 79 12 1,425 17,783 230 967 5.4 

Inorganic and organic chemicals ..................... 

Petroleum and coal products, n.e.9.................. 

2,678 16 32,661 519,473 190 22,289 4.3 

nd products. inedible: 

220 13 3,936 53,120 240 3,112 5.9 
236 9 13,427 119,185 510 7,941 6.7 

Motor vehicle engines, accessories, parts and 

Total fabricated materials, inedible .............. 

Passenger automobiles and chassis ................... 

72 11 1,635 18,459 250 1,394 7.6 

	

assemblies 	....................................... 

	

End products, 	inedible, 	n.e.s ....................... 750 8 22,661 170,040 230 20,552 12.1 

Machinery 	........................................... 

1,278 9 41,659 360,804 280 32,999 9.1 Total and products, 	inedible ...................... 

2,538 12 68,556 856,352 340 41,608 4.9 General 	freieht 	..................................... 

CR.MID TOTAL 	..................................... 9,196 12.4 197,755 2,445,604 266 125,239 5.1 

(1) The sample did not provide sufficient number of trips to provide reliabte statistics for these coditiea. 
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TABLE 4. Total Private Intercity Truck Traffic 

Codity 
Weight 

of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

Miles 
travelled 
with load miles 

Average 
distance 

 per ton 
1 000 tons tons 1 000 1 000 •iles 

Live 	animals. 	................................................ 4 6,640 26,940 9 

Food. feed, beverages and tobacco: 

135 6 3,370 18,619 14( 
876 3 16,046 43,090 5( 
282 10 1,309 12,749 

Grain, flour, meal and cereal preparations, n.e.c 208 1 10,417 11,393 6( 
142 5 2,286 10,797 8( 
260 8 2,118 17,693 7( 
689 7 4,528 31,916 
438 5 4,545 21,289 5 
205 1,134 9,650 5( 

....307 

845 6 16,451 90,833 lic 

Meat and meat preparations ................................. 
Dairy produce, eggs and honey 	.............................. 

4,080 4 62,204 268,029 7( 

Cereals unmilled (including grain) 	......................... 

Fruits and fruit preparations 	.............................. 
Vegetables and vegetable preparations ...................... 
Fodder and feed, except unmilted cereals ................... 

Crude materials, inedible: 

Ale, 	stout, 	beer and porter ................................ 
Food, feed, beverages and tobacco, n.e.s ................... 

Total food, feed, beverages and tobacco .................. 

784 14 2,042 27,829 4( 
89 7 501 3,465 4( 

1,299 9 3,555 32,899 3C 
200 8 1,319 9,942 SC 

Logs, round and roughly squared ............................
Round timber 	............................................... 
Pulpwood 	................................................... 

136 7 938 6,537 SC 
Puelwood, 	n.e.a............................................ 

227 6 540 3,269 Ic 
Crude wood nateriala, n.e.a................................
Coal .......................................................
Coal, crude petroleum and related crude products, n.e.c 101 6 221 1,383 IC 

15,784 10 13,667 135,524 IC 
1,407 10 2,363 23,799 2C 

Crude non-metallic minerals, except coal and petroleum, 
1,376 12 1,818 22,672 2C 

811 5 6,355 29,013 4( 
n.e.s.................................................... 

Crude materials, inedible, n.e.c ........................... 

22,214 9 33,319 296,332 Ic 

Fabricated materials, inedible: 

Sawmill products 	........................................... 742 10 4,135 42,918 60 

Non-alcoholic beverages 	.................................... 

30 9 739 6,890 230 Wood fabricated materials, n.e.s........................... 
96 7 992 7,271 80 
163 6 1,631 9,804 60 Inorganic and organic chemicals ............................

Chemical products 	.......................................... 97 9 1,156 9,933 100 
1,000 11 3,319 36,102 40 
893 9 3,831 33,809 40 Fuel 	oil 	................................................... 

Asphalt 	.................................................... 883 9 1,540 13,665 20 
1,836 6 9,785 63,229 30 

Iron and steel and alloys and metal fabricated basic 

Sand and gravel 	............................................ 
Stone, 	crude 	............................................... 

247 3 6,090 19,980 80 

Petroleum and coal products, n.e.a ......................... 

1,028 13 2,131 27,286 30 

Total crude materials, 	inedible 	.......................... 

49 5 4,729 21,549 50 
82 7 1,320 9,070 110 

Paper and paperboard 	....................................... 

products 	................................................. 

756 7 41,398 301,506 40 

Gasoline 	................................................... 

Cement and concrete basic products .........................
Non-metallic mineral bacic products, n.e.s.................
Fabricated materials, inedible, n.s.a...................... 

Total fabricated materials, inedible ..................... 

d products, 	inedible: 

391 4 6,270 24,741 60 Machinery 	.................................................. 
1,183 1 58,607 85,316 70 End products, 	inedible, 	n.e.c .............................. 

Total and producta, 	inedible 	............................. 1,574 2 64,877 110,057 70 

938 2 22,198 48,690 50 General 	fraiabt 	.............................................. 

GRAND TOTAL 	............................................ 36,669 4.6 230,636 1,051,554 29 

S 

. 
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TABLE 5. Private Intercity Truck Traffic - Trips up to and Including 50 Miles 

Codity 
Weight 

of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

Miles 
travelled 
with load 

° 
miles ___ 

Average 
distance
oer top  

'000 tone tons 1 000 1 000 miles 

184 2 2,816 4.820 30 

Food, feed. beverases and tobacco: 

58 1 1,231 1,612 30 
700 2 13,221 27,741 40 
181 6 483 2,900 20 

Grain, flour, meal and cereal preparations, n.e.a 136 1 7,449 4,572 30 
105 2 1,241 2,945 30 

Live 	animals 	................................................... 

Neat and meat preparations 	................................... 

183 5 601 3,281 20 
479 4 2,145 8,629 20 
308 4 2,669 10,137 30 
144 5 700 3,540 30 

Cereals unmilled 	(including grain) 	........................... 

Fruits 	and fruit preparations 	................................ 

419 1 8,278 12,031 30 

Vegetables and vegetable preparations 	........................ 

Food, 	feed, 	beverages and tobacco, 	n.e.a..................... 

2,713 2 38,018 77,388 30 

Crude materials, inedible: 

Total food, 	feed, 	beverages and tobacco 	................... 

669 13 1,281 16,797 30 
89 7 501 3,465 40 

1,114 8 2,354 18,144 20 

Dairy produce, 	eggs and honey 	................................ 

149 4 741 2,735 20 

Logs, 	round and roughly squared 	.............................. 
Round 	timber 	................................................. 

107 8 178 1,393 10 

Pulpwood 	.................................................... 
Fuelwood, 	n.e.a ............................................... 

227 6 540 3,269 10 
Coal, crude petroleum and related crude products, n.e.a 101 6 221 1,383 10 

15,784 10 13,667 135,524 10 

Coal 	.......................................................... 

:tone, 	crude 	................................................ 1,365 9 1,674 15,863 10 
Crude non-metallic minerals, except coal and petroleum, 

n.e.c . 	.................................................. 1,298 8 759 6,232 10 

Fodder and feed, 	except unmilled cereals 	..................... 

633 3 2,844 9,796 20 

Non-alcoholic 	beverages 	...................................... 
Ale, 	stout, 	beer 	and porter 	.................................. 

Sand 	and 	gravel 	............................................ 

21,536 9 24,780 214,601 10 

crude 	materials, 	inedible, 	n.e.s .............................. 

Fabricated materials, inedible: 

Crude 	wood materials, 	n.e.a ................................... 

.. 

517 7 1,539 10,629 20 Sawmill products 	........................................... 
Wood fabricated materials,(l) 	.............................. - - - - 

57 3 367 1,263 20 
126 5 796 3,867 30 

Chemical products 	.......................................... 26 3 261 733 30 
756 9 1,738 15,987 20 
715 6 2,456 14,658 20 
846 8 1,310 10,613 10 

1,564 4 6,602 28,481 20 
Iron and steel and alloys and metal fabricated basic 

155 3 1,472 3,733 20 

Asphalt 	.................................................... 
Petroleum and coal products, n.e.s ......................... 

895 9 1,102 9,835 10 Cement and concrete basic products ......................... 
Non-metallic mineral basic products, n.e.c ................. 317 2 2,698 6,146 20 

Total crude materials, 	inedible 	.......................... 

Fabricated materials, inedible, n.e.c ...................... 37 2 369 821 20 

Paper and paperboard ....................................... 

Total fabricated materials, inedible ..................... 6,011 5 20,710 106,766 20 

Inorganic and organic chemicals ............................ 

Gasoline 	................................................... 
Fuel 	oil 	................................................... 

End products, inedible: 

products 	................................................. 

256 2 2,310 4,722 20 Machinery 	.................................................. 
742 1 32,809 24,142 30 End products, 	inedible, n.e.c .............................. 

Total and products, 	inedible ............................. 998 1 35,119 28,864 30 

712 1 13,933 11,103 20 e'er.d 	freight 	.............................................. 

;RAND TOTAL 	............................................ 32,154 3,3 15,376 443,542 14 

(1) 11w sample did not provide sufficient number of trips to produce reliable st,itietics for these co,mnodities. 
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TABIZ 6. Private Intercity Truck Traffic - Trips Over 50 Miles 

Coodity 
Weight 

of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

Miles 
travelled 
with load 

Net ton 

miles 

Avera 
distant 

 er to 
'000 tons tons 1 000 1 000 miles 

123 6 3,824 22,120 1 

Food, feed, beyeraaes and tobacco: 

Meat and meat preparations ................................. 77 8 2,139 17,007 2 

Cereals 	(including 

176 
101 

5 
12 

2,825 
826 

15,349 
9,849 Ii 

Grain, 	meal and cereal preparations, n.e.s 72 2 2,968 6,821 floor, 
37 
77 

8 
10 

1,045 
1,511 

7,852 
14,412 

2 
1 Vegetables and vegetable preparations ....................... 

210 10 2,383 23,287 3. 
130 6 1,876 11,152 

Ale, 	stout, 	beer and porter ................................ 61 14 434 6,110 1 

Uve injmal 	................................................. 

426 10 8,173 78,802 1 

Dairy produce, eggs and honey ..............................
unmilled 	grain) 	......................... 

1,367 8 24,186 190,641 1 

Fodder and feed, except urtmilled cereals ................... 
Non-alcoholic beverages 	.................................... 

Food, feed, beverages and tobacco, n.e.s ................... 

Crude materials. inedible: 

Logs, round and roughly squared ............................ 115 14 761 11,032 1 

- - - - 

185 12 1,201 14,755 
51 12 578 7,207 1 

Round timber(1) 	............................................. 

Fuelwood, 
29 7 760 5,144 1 

Fruits and fruit preparations ............................... 

- - - 

Coal, crude petroleum and related crude products, n.e.s.(l) - - - - 

n.e.c............................................ 

Sand and gravel(1) .......................................... - - - - 

Crude wood materials, n.e.s................................ 

4 2 12 689 7,936 

Total food, feed, beverages and tobacco .................. 

Stone, 	crude 	............................................... 
Crude non-metallic minerals, except coal and petroleum, 

Coal(l) .................................................... 

78 16 1,059 16,440 n.e.s.................................................... 
178 6 3,491 19,217 

Pulpwood 	................................................... 

678 10 8,539 81,731 

Crude materials, 	inedible, n.e.s........................... 

Fabricated materials, inedible: 

225 12 2,596 32,289 1 
30 9 739 6,890 2 

Sawmill products 	........................................... 

39 10 625 6,008 1 
37 7 835 5,937 1 
71 10 895 9,200 

244 13 1,581 20,115 
178 14 1,375 19,151 
37 13 230 3,052 

272 11 3,183 34,748 1 

Total crude materials, inedible .......................... 

Iron and steel and alloys and metal fabricated basic 
92 4 4,618 16,247 1 
133 17 1,029 17,451 1 

Gasoline 	................................................... 

142 8 2,031 15,403 1 

Paper and paperboard ....................................... 
Inorganic and organic chemicals ............................ 

Fuel 	oil 	................................................... 
Asphalt 	.................................................... 

45 9 951 8,249 1 

Wood fabricated materials, n.e.s ........................... 

Chemical products 	.......................................... 

products 	................................................. 
Cement and concrete basic products ......................... 

Fabricated materials, inedible, n.e.a...................... 

Total fabricated materials, 	inedible ..................... 1,545 9 20,688 194,740 1 

Petroleum and coal products, n.e.c ......................... 

Non-metallic mineral basic products, n.e.c................. 

End products, inedible: 

135 5 3,960 20,019 Mschioery 	.................................................. 
441 2 25.798 61,174 1 End products, 	inedible, n.e.c .............................. 

576 3 29,758 81,193 Total end products, inedible ............................. 

226 5 8,265 37,587 General 	freiaht............................................... 

GRAND TOTAL 	............................................ 4 ,515  6.4 95,260 608,012 
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30 
50 
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10 
50 
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(1) The sample did not provide suttictent number 01 trips to produce reltabi.e statistics br toese codities. 



S For purposes of comparison individual comeodities or comeodity groups listed in this report are 
ql o ~ Li Le low along with the equivalent Standard Comeodity Classification numbers. This is a cowbi-
ation of the comeodities listed in both the for hire and private intercity tables. 

Standard comeodity Comeodity class number 

Live aninalp 
00110-00190 Cattle 
00219-00999 Live animals, n.e.s. 

Food, feed, beverages and tobacco 
01105-01799 Meat and meat preparations 
05102-05500 Dairy produce, eggs and honey 
06111-06199 Cereals unmilled (including grain) 
06205-06999 Grain, flour, meal and cereal preparations, n.e.s. 
07103-07899 Fruits and fruit preparations 
09105-09790 vegetables and vegetable preparations 
15110- 15999 Fodder and feed, except unmilled cereals 
17150- 17199 Non-alcoholic beverages 
17220 Ale, beer, stout and porter 
18110- 18399 Tobacco 

Balance of 01105-18399 Food, feed, beverages and tobacco, n.e.s. 

Crude materials, inedible 
23102-23179 Logs, round and roughly squared 
23405- 23499 Round timber 
23624-23690 Pulpwood 
23919 Fuelwood, n.e.s. 

23329 - 23379, 	23909, 	23950-23999 Crude wood materials, n.e.s. 
25A110-25A290 

• 
Ores, concentrates and precipitates 

26105-26180 Coal 
26210-26349 Coal, crude petroleum and related crude products, n.e.s. 
27510-27540 Sand and gravel 
27610-27699 Stone, crude 

27110-27499, 	27810-27999 Crude non-metallic minerals, except coal and petroleum, n.e.s. 
Balance of 20110-29199 Crude materials, inedible, n.e.s. 

abricated materials. inedibi 
33102-33499 	Sawmill products 
33503-33999 	Wood fabricated materials, n.e.s. 
35 109-35999 	Paper and paperboard 
39105-39999 	Oils, fats, waxes, extracts and derivatives, animal and vegetable 
40003-41399 	Inorganic and organic chemicals 
41509-42999 	Chemical products 
43109-43 149 	Gasoline 
43209-43299 	Fuel oil 
43905-43909 	Asphalt 

43305-43649, 43920-43999 	Petroleum and coal products, n.e.s. 
44105-46999 	- - on and steel and alloys and metal fabricated basic products 
47204 	Bricks, clay, building 
47504-47599_ 	Cement and concrete basic products 

47104-47149, 47208-47499, 47604-47999 Non-metallic mineral basic products, n.e.s. 
Balance of 30110-49708 	Fabricated materials, inedible, n.e.s. 

End products, inedible 
50102-55190 	Machinery 
58104-58142 	Passenger automobiles and chassis 
58804-58895 	Motor vehicle engines, accessories, parts and as8emblies 

BaI3ne ol 50102-96900 	End products, inedible, n.e.s. 

jione) 	 General freight 
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